# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allen Keith BATES	08/02/2007
Eric Rolf CHRISTENSEN	08/02/2007
Shinobu WADA	08/06/2007
Daniel James WINARSKI	08/02/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11837475	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: patricia@ipmatters.com

David W. Victor Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUC920070043US2 (18.242)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia McLaughlin

Total Attachments: 3

500344214

source=TUC920070043US2\_Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0283** 

**PATENT** 

source=TUC920070043US2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=TUC920070043US2\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0284

Patent Docket: TUC920070043US2 Firm No. 0018.0242

## ASSIGNMENT

Where	as, we		
(i) A	llen Keith BATES	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(2) E	ric Rolf CHRISTENSEN	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(3) Sh	inobu WADA	of Tokyo, Japan	
(4) Da	nici James WINARSKI	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
have inv	ented certain improvements in:		
			REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS
and exect	uted, respectively, a United States	patent application therefore on:	
\"/	, 2007 , (2)	, 2007 , (3)	
Nov and transfi invention of from the fi the inventi	v therefore, for a valuable consider or to IBM CORPORATION, its sometiment of the United Stilling of said United States application to on set forth in said application to	NESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of the companion	btained therefore;  ed, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, d interest in the said application and countries, and all rights of priori resulting its to issue any Letters Patent granted upon igns; and I hereby agree that IDA4.
Signed and			• •
CITY DATE	(1) at Tu(ser on , 2007	Allen Keith BATES	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2007	Eric Rolf CHRISTENSEN	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at, 2007	Shinobu WADA	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(4) at	Daniel James WINARSKI	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

Patent Docket: TUC920070043US2

Firm No. 0018.0242

## ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	s, we		
(1) A	llen Keith BATES	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(2) Er	ic Rolf CHRISTENSEN	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(3) Sh	inobu WADA	of Tokyo, Japan	
(4) Da	niel James WINARSKI	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
have inve	ented certain improvements in:		
ACCESS INDICA	TING REMOVABLE STORAGE IN TING WHETHER TO REPLACE	MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO OBTAIN R REMOVABLE STORAGE	EPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS
and exect	ated, respectively, a United States	patent application therefore on:	
(1)	, 2007 , (2)	<b>8/2</b> , 2007 , (3)	2007 and (4) 2 A. +
Nov and transfi invention: from the fi the inventi CORPORA	application and invention, and to wherefore, for a valuable consider or to IBM CORPORATION, its sutherein disclosed for the United Stalling of said United States application to IATION may apply for foreign Letters and foreign applications when the said foreign applications when the said specification to IATION may apply for foreign Letters and foreign applications when the said specification is said applications.	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporteinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires any United States and foreign patents to be obtained, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged accessors and assigns, the entire right, title and ates and foreign countries, and in all foreign coion, and I request the Commissioner of Patents BM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns Patent on said invention and I will execute called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION	to acquire the entire right, title and interest tained therefore;  I, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, interest in the said application and puntries, and all rights of priority resulting to issue any Letters Patent granted upon gns; and I hereby agree that IRM
CITY DATE	(1) at, 2007	Allen Keith BATES	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at <u>TUCSON</u> on <u>8/2</u> , 2007	Enc Rolf CHRISTENSEN	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at, 2007	Shinobu WADA	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	on 2 August, 2007	Daniel James Winarski	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

Patent Docket: TUC920070043US2

Firm No. 0018.0242

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas	, Wc		
(1) All	en Keith BATES	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(2) Eric	Rolf CHRISTENSEN	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
(3) Shir	nobu WADA	of Tokyo, Japan	
(4) Dan	iel James WINARSKI	of Tucson, State of Arizona, and County of Pima	
have inve	nted certain improvements in:		
			LACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS
and execu	ted, respectively, a United States p	atent application therefore on:	
(1)	, 2007 , (2)	, 2007, (3) <u>August</u> <u>b</u> ,	2007 and (4), 2007
Now and transfe invention to from the fit the invention CORPORA	application and invention, and to a therefore, for a valuable considerate to IBM CORPORATION, its such the disclosed for the United Stating of said United States application to It application to It application to It application may apply for foreign Letters and foreign applications when or	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporational inafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained in the commission of the countries, and in all foreign countries and invention and I will execute all called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.	o acquire the entire right, title and interest ned therefore; i, the above named, hereby sell, assign, terest in the said application and atries, and all rights of priority resulting to issue any Letters Patent granted upon
Signed and	. Scaled		
CITY DATE	(1) at, 2007	Allen Keith BATES	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2007	Eric Rolf CHRISTENSEN	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at Yamato on August 6, 2007	Shinobu Wada	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(4) at, 2007	Daniel James WINARSKI	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/29/2007 REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0287